



VOYAGER RACKS dot com

Made for: Land Rover

Model: Fits Discovery Sport

Part No: VOYDISCOSPORTVR (Low Pro, Standard)

Thank you for your recent purchase! The following is needed to install your new Voyager Rack.

-
- Box Knife to open packaging
-
- Plastic Pry-Tool
- Torx & Allen Keys
- 10mm Wrench or 10mm Ratchet
-
- INCLUDED
- 4 Spacers (2 elongated for front, 2 smaller for rear)
- 4 3/8" x 1" Bolts with washers and locknuts
- 8 M8 Locknuts and washers for bracket to vehicle



Step 1: Lower vehicle to access mode if available.

Step 2: Using Pry Tool, Remove strips covering mounting holes (2 in front, 2 in rear)

Step 3: Remove any dirt, previous hardware, and place hardware over studs sticking out of your roof. Use provided M8 nuts and washers to install brackets to vehicle.

Step 4: Lift and set rack onto vehicle and add 3/8 hardware with washer on nut, and washer on bolt, attach to hardware.

Step 5: Center rack, tighten bolts until snug, and rack does not move when grabbed/vehicle shook.

SAFETY TIP: CHECK YOUR HARDWARE AFTER EACH VOYAGE.

If you have any questions, or need assistance, please email

SALES@VOYAGEROFFROAD.COM or call/text:

+1 844-NAS-RACK

Thank you for your purchase!

-Voyager
